
Northern Directors 
 

Roxanne Burke 
Foothill High School 

Bakersfield, CA 
roxanne.burke@caslboard.com 

 
Peter Choi 

Monta Vista High School 
Cupertino, CA 

peter.choi@caslboard.com 
 

Cheyenne Havens 
Ygnacio Valley High School 

Concord, CA 
cheyenne.havens@caslboard.com 

 
Neco Johnson 

Lincoln High School 
Stockton, CA 

neco.johnson@caslboard.com 
 

Justin Livingston 
North Salinas High School 

Salinas, CA 
justin.livingston@caslboard.com 

 
Keizra Mecklai 

Mira Loma High School 
Sacramento, CA 

keizra.mecklai@caslboard.com 
 

Communications Directors 
 

Roman Alcocer 
Montgomery High School 

Santa Rosa, CA 
roman.alcocer@caslboard.com 

 
Audrey Zazuetta 

Esperanza High School 
Yorba Linda, CA 

audrey.zazuetta@caslboard.com 
 

Past President 
 

Stefan Fertala 
Lutheran High School of Orange 

Yorba Linda, CA 
stefan.fertala@caslboard.com 

Southern Directors 
 

Carley Applegate 
Grossmont High School 

El Cajon, CA 
carley.applegate@caslboard.com 

 
Kevin Bachar 

Ayala High School 
Chino Hills, CA 

kevin.bachar@caslboard.com 
 

Jamal Edwards 
Rancho Cucamonga High School 

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 
jamal.edwards@caslboard.com 

 
Caitie Finnegan 

Palos Verdes High School 
Palos Verdes Estates, CA 

caitie.finnegan@caslboard.com 
 

Makenna Hopwood 
San Pasqual High School 

Escondido, CA 
makenna.hopwood@caslboard.com 

 
Ryan Ouillette 

Murrieta Valley High School 
Murrieta, CA 

ryan.ouillette@caslboard.com 
 

Web and Media Directors 
 

Noah Cole 
Rancho Cucamonga High School 

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 
noah.cole@caslboard.com 

 
Stephen Colón 

Santa Fe High School 
Santa Fe Springs, CA 

stephen.colon@caslboard.com 
 

Elijah Schaffer 
Sonora High School 

La Habra, CA 
elijah.schaffer@caslboard.com 

Freshman Directors 
 

Nicole Nordstrom 
Northern 

Woodland, CA 
nicole.nordstrom@caslboard.com 

 
Carlyn Morones 

Southern 
Yorba Linda, CA 

carlyn.morones@caslboard.com 

State Board President 
 

Erin Leonard 
Poway High School 

Poway, CA 
erin.leonard@caslboard.com 

 

State Board Coordinator 
 

Sandi Kurland 
Office 760-440-9299 
Mobile 619-957-9107 

leadership@cada1.org 


